MONMOUTH PARK - August 13, 2010 - Race 1
MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: $10,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)
Purse: $29,250

Available Money: $29,250
Value of Race: $29,250 1st $11,000, 2nd $4,000, 3rd $2,000, 4th $1,750, 5th $1,500, 6th $1,500, 7th $1,500, 8th $1,500, 9th

Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 12:53 Start: Good for all except 4,10

Last Raced

30Jul10 3MTH’
27Jul10 PHA?
24Jul10 WO’
23Jul10 *MTH?
15Jul10 *BEL®
23Jul10 *MTH*
23Jul10 *MTH’
18Jul10 °CNL*
2Jul10 2MTH*

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

12
13

$1,500, 10th $1,500, 11th $1,500

Honky Tonk Lady (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)

Flying Lass (Bravo, Joe)

Roman Renegade (Lopez, Charles)

Spell Run (Trujillo, Elvis)

Amazing Mary (Vega, Antonio)

Seriously Mate (Mangalee,

Navin)

Don't Ask the Doc (Serpa, Angel)
La Champion (Moya, Ramon)

My Mancita (Castro, Eddie)

Conniving Queen (Maysonett, Francisco)
Call Her Kathy Too (Ortiz, Felix)

Fractional Times: 22.39 46.55 59.73

Split Times:

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Richard D. Schibell.

Claiming Prices:

(24:16) (13:18) (13:58)

wagt
123
119
119
119
119
119
123
1167
119
119
119

M/E PP Start 1/4
L 10 1 108
Lb 11 3 72
L 2 9 4Hea\d
Lb 6 2 gHead
Lt 5 7 oHead
L 8 8 9Hea\d
Lbf 45 12172
Lb 76 gll2
L 9 4 52
.- 1 10 11
Lb 3 11 gHead

Final Time: 1:13.31

Fin

2Neck
33 3/4
44 3/4
55 3/4
61 1/2
73 1/2
83 1/4
912 1/2
104 1/4

11

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Odds

3.50
3.70
2.90*
5.40
9.00
84.60
22.10
89.70
5.10
102.50
34.00

Comments

outside bid,prevailed
outside turn,game
slight steady near 1/4
4deepl/2,led turn,wknd
btwn into turn,tired
stumbled start,tight
early pace,tired

bump start,outside 1/4
broke in,tired

broke out,outrun
hesitated,away slowly

Honky Tonk Lady, Chestnut Filly, by Lion Heart out of Afare to Remember, by Affirmed. Foaled Mar 05, 2006 in Kentucky.
Winning Owner: James A. Frangella, Jr.

12 - Honky Tonk Lady: $10,000; 13 - Flying Lass: $10,000; 3 - Roman Renegade: $10,000; 7 - Spell Run: $10,000; 6 -
Amazing Mary: $10,000; 10 - Seriously Mate: $10,000; 5 - Don't Ask the Doc: $10,000; 9 - La Champion: $10,000; 11 -
My Mancita: $10,000; 1 - Conniving Queen: $10,000; 4 - Call Her Kathy Too: $10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Miss Marin (Veterinarian), Sweepthemedals (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $122,975

Pgm Horse

12 Honky Tonk Lady

13 Flying Lass

3 Roman Renegade

Trainers:

Oowners:

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
9.00 5.00 340 $2.00 Exacta 12-13 31.80
4.40 260  $1.00 Trifecta 12-13-3 54.40
2.80  $1.00 Superfecta 12-13-3-7 179.00
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin
12 Honky Tonk Lady 1 10812 514 43 1!
13 Flying Lass 3 7 g2z gl 2!
3 Roman Renegade 9 42304 2172 1t 3lu4
7 Spell Run 2 guz 41 2! 45
6 Amazing Mary 7 22112 5234 55112 593/4
10  Seriously Mate 8 g8l2 734 4734 1512
5  Don't Ask the Doc 5 1212 g2 g234 7
9 La Champion 6 o7 glll4  gllu4  g2012
11 My Mancita 4 5234 453/ g9 34 923 3/4
1 Conniving Queen 10 11112 141514 11814 14361/
4 cCallHerKathy Too 11 g434 11814 12014 4940102

Pool
133,573
86,178
37,883

12 - Frangella, Jr., James; 13 - lwinski, Allen; 3 - Asmussen, Steven; 7 - Wisniewski-Johnson, Mary; 6 - McGillycuddy, Keriann; 10 - Carroll,
Henry; 5 - Hartmann, Mary; 9 - Smith, John; 11 - Gambolati, Cam; 1 - Fernandez, Edward; 4 - Volk, Scott

12 -James A. Frangella, Jr.; 13 - Almost Heaven Stables; 3 - Fog City Stable; 7 -Mary Wisniewski-Johnson; 6 -John F. Haran; 10 -David Lewis; 5

-Patricia A. Generazio; 9 -John H. Smith; 11 - Martin, Johns, O'Grady, Tom and Rucker, Bill; 1 -Sue Layden; 4 -John C. Sessa;

Footnotes

HONKY TONK LADY advanced outside on the turn and finished well to prevail. FLYING LASS lodged a bid outside on the turn and finished gamely.
ROMAN RENEGADE broke out and inside into the turn, was steadied slightly nearing the quarter pole while off the inside, was back along the rail into the
lane and reached the front then yielded late. SPELL RUN four deep into the turn, moved to the front nearing the quarter pole and weakened in the drive.
AMAZING MARY chased between rivals into the turn and weakened in the drive. SERIOUSLY MATE stumbled at the start and in tight dropping back,
lacked the needed rally. DON'T ASK THE DOC set the early pace and weakened through the lane. LA CHAMPION bumped at the start, raced outside
turning for home and lacked a bid. MY MANCITA broke in, raced between foes into the turn and tired. CONNIVING QUEEN broke out then was outrun.
CALL HER KATHY TOO hesitated to be away slowly, moved up to the turn then weakened.
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