MONMOUTH PARK - August 13, 2010 - Race 1

MAIDEN CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Fillies and Mares Claiming Price: \$10,000

Six Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Idiot Proof - 1:07.47 - July 4, 2007)

**Purse:** \$29,250

Available Money: \$29,250

Value of Race: \$29,250 1st \$11,000, 2nd \$4,000, 3rd \$2,000, 4th \$1,750, 5th \$1,500, 6th \$1,500, 7th \$1,500, 8th \$1,500, 9th

\$1,500, 10th \$1,500, 11th \$1,500

Weather: Clear Track: Fast

Off at: 12:53 Start: Good for all except 4,10





Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
30Jul10 <sup>3</sup> MTH <sup>7</sup>	12	Honky Tonk Lady (Marquez, Jr., Carlos)	123	L	10	1	10 <sup>3</sup>	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	42 1/2	1 <sup>1</sup>	3.50	outside bid,prevailed
27Jul10 <sup>1</sup> PHA <sup>2</sup>	13	Flying Lass (Bravo, Joe)	119	Lb	11	3	$7^{2}$	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>	3.70	outside turn,game
24Jul10 <sup>5</sup> WO <sup>7</sup>	3	Roman Renegade (Lopez, Charles)	119	L	2	9	4 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	2.90*	slight steady near 1/4
23Jul10 12MTH2	7	Spell Run (Trujillo, Elvis)	119	Lb	6	2	3 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	5.40	4deep1/2,led turn,wknd
15Jul10 <sup>3</sup> BEL <sup>6</sup>	6	Amazing Mary (Vega, Antonio)	119	Lf	5	7	2 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	5 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	9.00	btwn into turn,tired
23Jul10 12MTH4	10	Seriously Mate (Mangalee, Navin)	119	L	8	8	9 <sup>Head</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	84.60	stumbled start,tight
23Jul10 <sup>12</sup> MTH <sup>7</sup>	5	Don't Ask the Doc (Serpa, Angel)	123	L bf	4	5	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>2</sup>	6 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	22.10	early pace,tired
18Jul10 <sup>9</sup> CNL <sup>4</sup>	9	La Champion (Moya, Ramon)	116 <sup>7</sup>	Lb	7	6	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>2</sup>	9 <sup>7</sup>	8 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	89.70	bump start,outside 1/4
2Jul10 12MTH4	11	My Mancita (Castro, Eddie)	119	L	9	4	5 <sup>2</sup>	7 <sup>2</sup>	8 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>12 1/2</sup>	5.10	broke in,tired
	1	Conniving Queen (Maysonett, Francisco)	119		1	10	11	11	10 <sup>2</sup>	10 <sup>4 1/4</sup>	102.50	broke out,outrun
	4	Call Her Kathy Too (Ortiz, Felix)	119	Lb	3	11	6 <sup>Head</sup>	10 <sup>2</sup>	11	11	34.00	hesitated,away slowly

Fractional Times: 22.39 46.55 59.73 Final Time: 1:13.31

**Split Times:** (24:16) (13:18) (13:58)

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Honky Tonk Lady, Chestnut Filly, by Lion Heart out of Afare to Remember, by Affirmed. Foaled Mar 05, 2006 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Richard D. Schibell. Winning Owner: James A. Frangella, Jr.

Claiming Prices: 12 - Honky Tonk Lady: \$10,000; 13 - Flying Lass: \$10,000; 3 - Roman Renegade: \$10,000; 7 - Spell Run: \$10,000; 6 -

Amazing Mary: \$10,000; 10 - Seriously Mate: \$10,000; 5 - Don't Ask the Doc: \$10,000; 9 - La Champion: \$10,000; 11 -

My Mancita: \$10,000; 1 - Conniving Queen: \$10,000; 4 - Call Her Kathy Too: \$10,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Miss Marin (Veterinarian), Sweepthemedals (Trainer)

**Total WPS Pool:** \$122,975

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
12	Honky Tonk Lady	9.00	5.00	3.40	\$2.00 Exacta	12-13	31.80	133,573
13	Flying Lass		4.40	2.60	\$1.00 Trifecta	12-13-3	54.40	86,178
3	Roman Renegade			2.80	\$1.00 Superfecta	12-13-3-7	179.00	37,883

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

1 dot 1 cholination Raining Efficial Color										
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin				
12	Honky Tonk Lady	1	10 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	4 <sup>3</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>				
13	Flying Lass	3	7 <sup>5</sup>	4 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>				
3	Roman Renegade	9	$4^{2\ 3/4}$	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1 1/4</sup>				
7	Spell Run	2	3 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	1 <sup>1/2</sup>	2 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>5</sup>				
6	Amazing Mary	7	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>5 1/2</sup>	5 <sup>9 3/4</sup>				
10	Seriously Mate	8	9 <sup>8 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>7 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>15</sup> 1/2				
5	Don't Ask the Doc	5	1 <sup>2 1/2</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>17</sup>				
9	La Champion	6	8 <sup>7</sup>	9 <sup>11 1/4</sup>	9 <sup>11</sup> 1/4	8 <sup>20 1/2</sup>				
11	My Mancita	4	5 <sup>2 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>5 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>23 3/4</sup>				
1	Conniving Queen	10	11 1/2	11 <sup>15 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>18 1/4</sup>	10 <sup>36 1/4</sup>				
4	Call Her Kathy Too	11	64 3/4	10 <sup>13 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>20 1/4</sup>	11 <sup>40 1/2</sup>				

Trainers: 12 - Frangella, Jr., James; 13 - Iwinski, Allen; 3 - Asmussen, Steven; 7 - Wisniewski-Johnson, Mary; 6 - McGillycuddy, Keriann; 10 - Carroll,

Henry; 5 - Hartmann, Mary; 9 - Smith, John; 11 - Gambolati, Cam; 1 - Fernandez, Edward; 4 - Volk, Scott

Owners: 12 - James A. Frangella, Jr.; 13 - Almost Heaven Stables; 3 - Fog City Stable; 7 - Mary Wisniewski-Johnson; 6 - John F. Haran; 10 - David Lewis; 5

-Patricia A. Generazio; 9 -John H. Smith; 11 - Martin, Johns, O'Grady, Tom and Rucker, Bill; 1 -Sue Layden; 4 -John C. Sessa;

## Footnotos

HONKY TONK LADY advanced outside on the turn and finished well to prevail. FLYING LASS lodged a bid outside on the turn and finished gamely. ROMAN RENEGADE broke out and inside into the turn, was steadied slightly nearing the quarter pole while off the inside, was back along the rail into the lane and reached the front then yielded late. SPELL RUN four deep into the turn, moved to the front nearing the quarter pole and weakened in the drive. AMAZING MARY chased between rivals into the turn and weakened in the drive. SERIOUSLY MATE stumbled at the start and in tight dropping back, lacked the needed rally. DON'T ASK THE DOC set the early pace and weakened through the lane. LA CHAMPION bumped at the start, raced outside turning for home and lacked a bid. MY MANCITA broke in, raced between foes into the turn and tired. CONNIVING QUEEN broke out then was outrun. CALL HER KATHY TOO hesitated to be away slowly, moved up to the turn then weakened.